TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UGI EMPLOYEES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION		101/12/2011	Federally Chartered Credit Union: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARCHOICE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	
Street Address:	1981 State Hill Road	
City:	Wyomissing	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19610	
Entity Type:	FEDERALLY CHARTERED CREDIT UNION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85201522	CLEARCHOICE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)920-3399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-920-1122 Phone:

Email: mail@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Gitler Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

Suite 100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WFG-6021 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stewart L. Gitler Signature: /Stewart L. Gitler/

REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0539

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2:

Date:	01/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=WFG6021 name change certificate#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0540



National Credit Union Administration

CHARTER NO. 12020

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, the undersigned, certify that in accordance with the prescribed procedures of the National Credit Union Administration, the name of the

UGI Employees Federal Credit Union

was changed to

ClearChoice Federal Credit Union

The amendment of the charter changing the name of the credit union was approved on January 12, 2011.

Kent D. Buckham

Director, Office of Consumer Protection National Credit Union Administration

(NOTE: This certificate may be used to support the changing of the name of the credit union with the bank, the surety company, on investment certificates owned by the credit union, etc.)

NCUA 4106-II